# OP \$40.00 86844753

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482563

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Get Real Holdings, LLC		09/19/2017	Limited Liability Company:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ancient Nutrition Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	1201 U.S. Highway One
Internal Address:	Suite 350
City:	North Palm Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33408
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86844753	HEIRLOOM ORGANICS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4122025432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4122813350

**Email:** bejohnsonesq@aol.com **Correspondent Name:** Barbara E. Johnson, Esq.

Address Line 1: 555 Grant Street

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara E. Johnson, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara E. Johnson/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NameChangeCertificate#page1.tif source=NameChangeCertificate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006384 FRAME: 0908

10/6/2017

Division of Corporations



Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H17000263530 3)))



H170002635303ABC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : GUNSTER, YOAKLEY & STEWART, P.A.

Account Number : 076117000420 : (561)650-0728 Phone : (561)671-2527 Fax Number

• Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*

# LLC AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR M/MG RESIGN GET REAL HOLDINGS, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$25.00

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

**TRADEMARK** 

H170002635303

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF GET REAL HOLDINGS, LLC (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

#### ARTICLE 1

The Articles of Organization of GET REAL HOLDINGS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (the "Company") were filed on November 30, 2015, and assigned Florida document number L15000197552.

# **ARTICLE 2**

The Articles of Organization are hereby amended by deleting Article 1 thereof in its entirety and substituting in its place the following:

# "ARTICLE 1

# NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: ANCIENT NUTRITION HOLDINGS, LLC (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby exec	utes these Arti	cles o	i i
Amendment to Articles of Organization this 19 <sup>th</sup> day of September, 2017.		2017	<i>(134)</i> .
MANAGER:	<u>&gt;</u>	- 139	OHLA: 1
BEYOND ORGANIC, LLC	( <del>21</del>	<u>=</u>	81
/s/ Jordan Rubin	- ~ n	65 IO:	
By:	، ئە	ැ. -::දුන	
Name: Jordan Rubin	<u>.</u>	, 25,	
Title: Manager			

H17000263530 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006384 FRAME: 0910

WPB\_ACTIVE \$111032.1